

\224

SLP(C)No. 3450-3452 OF 2003

ITEM No.39

Court No. 7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3450-3452/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2002 in MCA 1410/2001,CA 209/02,  
CA 3095/02,SCA 3143/98 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF AHMEDABAD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD ELECTRICITY CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Yashank Adhyaru,Sr,Adv.  
Mrs. V.D.Khanna,Adv.  
Mrs.Nirmala Gupta,Adv.for  
M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SUMAN WADHWA)(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER